TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Candle Corporation		02/19/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volcano Communications Company	
Doing Business As:	Volcano Communications Group	
Street Address:	20000 Highway 88	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1070	
City:	Pine Grove	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95665	
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2493056	VOLCANO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)433-5530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 433-1900

Email: tbolinger@cwclaw.com

Cooper, White and Cooper LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 201 California Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1700**

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12695-32501

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd Bolinger

Total Attachments: 2 source=Vass1#page1.tif

> 900007564 REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0013

TRADEMARK

source=Vass2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Whereas, CANDLE CORPORATION, a California corporation, located at 100 North Sepulveda Blvc., El Segundo, California 90245, has adopted, used, and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark:

VOLCANO

Registration No.:

2,493,056

Date of Registration:

September 25, 2001

Whereas, VOLCANO COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY d/b/a VOLCANO COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, a California corporation, located at 20000 Hwy. 88 (P.O. Box 1070), Pine Grove, California, 95665, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five-Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CANDLE CORPORATION hereby assigns to VOLCANO COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY d/b/a VOLCANO COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Dated: February 19, 2004

CANDLE CORPORATION

Name: GARY P. ROLFE

Title: C.F. Or



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0015

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

¥8334					
	State of California)			
8	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	> ss.			
	County of Los Angeles				
8	U				
	On 19 February 2004, before me, Kevin L. Bowman. Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared Gary P. Rolfes Name(s) of Signer(s)				
8					
	Name and This of Oliver (e.g., Value Due, Notally Public)				
8	personally appeared Grand 1. No.	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
	June of the second seco				
2	KEVIN L. BOWMAN	personally known to me			
30	Comm.# 1446959 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence			
	County of tos Angeles My Comm. Expires Nov. 21, 2807	eviderice			
	1	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-			
Š.		subscribed to the within instrument and			
\$:	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed			
		the same in his/h er/their authorized			
		capacity(ies), and that by his/ her/their			
		signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or			
X		the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)			
,	· •	acted, executed the instrument.			
	•	asisa, should the modalion.			
		WITNESS my hand app official seal.			
		066			
200		Men T. Kellet			
	Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public			
		PTIONAL ————			
	I nough the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.			
		and realizatione of this form to another document.			
	Description of Attached Document				
	Title or Type of Document:				
200					
	Document Date:	Number of Pages:			
	a				
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
	Consoitulies) Claimed by Signan				
Š	Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer				
	Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER			
	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here			
Š	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General				
	☐ Attorney in Fact				
	☐ Trustee				
	☐ Guardian or Conservator				
	Other:				
8					
	Signer Is Representing:				
	Y/X				
$r_{\alpha} = r_{\alpha}$	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ			

@ 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

RECORDED: 04/28/2004

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0016